IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE

ZONING VARIANCE
8/8 Gorsuch Road, 120 ft. E of * ZONING COMMISSIONER

E/S Tree Lane

105 Gorsuch Road *  QF BALTIMORE COUNTY
8th Election District
4th Councilmanic District * Case No. 95-184-A
Madlyn L. Francis
Petitioner

* * * * x * * * * x *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Madlyn L. Francis for that property known as 105 Gorsuch
Road in the Yorkshire subdivision of Baltimore County. The Petitioner
herein seeks a wvariance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 (301.A) of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a 3 ft. side vard setback,
in lieu of the required 11.25 ft., and sum of side yards of 13 ft., in
lieu of the maximum sum of 25 ft., fof a carport, as more particularly de-
scribed on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

publie hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

presented.
gg The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by
ﬂ§\§$‘ Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
i% O mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
i& \\E¥Q requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
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welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of

sz, i

the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
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Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Turthermore, strict compliance with the
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B.C.%.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreascnable hardship
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upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County tyis 4f2§; day of December, 1994 that the Petition for a Zoning
Variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 (301.A) of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulatioﬁs (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a 3 ft. side vard setback, in lieu of the

required 11.25 ft., and sum of side yvards of 13 ft., in lieu of the maxi-
mum sum of 25 ft., for a carport, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, howev-

er, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the

relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at her own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever

reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitiocner

would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original

condition.
2. The carport shall remain open on the three
i exposed sides and shall not be enclosed at any
o % g .
e . time.
¢

3. When applying for a building permit, the
site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.
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LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSTONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planmng and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

December 15, 1994

Mrs. Madlyn I,. Francis
105 Gorsuch Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093 -

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 95-184-A
Property: 105 Gorsuch Road

Dear Mrs. Francis:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to

contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.
Very truly yéj;;ik////
MM 7 %

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES :mmn
encl.

Priteed with Soybean ink
an Recyciod Papor
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The undersngncd hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Balu:norc County. as fo!lows

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat /& o RS U M RD.

address
Timod ium mMD. Z/0F3~ #3/7
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practice) difficulty}

We, Mr, & Mrs, Woodson Francis, respectfully submit this

zoning variance for an approval of a carport at the side of -
our i vy wife and I, as

senior citizens, enter our house from the side and have no

cover over the door, when it rains or freezes, the steps can

get very slippery and we wapnt to prevent an accident. With

this added carport. 'the safety' in" whlch it w111 Dr0v1de w111

BN

ease_our minds, I have also attached a 1etter from my magﬂmr

Wh&at !B’Eaﬁ%t cknow‘edjégﬁ)%)?%}ggsl .?rﬂllirﬁ)o t?r; “]rl'ﬁ]Becr%gB?e to pay a reposlmg m‘l""'l advemsmg Pei}: a!}é SU'ppOi I;'E)Sr;]}r

may be required to provide addmona| mformahon

-

tZZ%?iQ%fa$£;izﬂéaﬂzéZE;?“ﬁLﬁ

{type or prlni me)

[signature)

{type or print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this_ /" day of MO\J@.M bher 19949, berore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and Tr the County aforesaid, personally appeared

dlyn _(UCAS Froncs

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiantt(s}, and made oath in due form of law
that the matiers and facls hereinabove set forth are true and correct o the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Aovemidan 71994 T‘fﬂ@m@
My Commission Expircs: L:G/[M/"a a /%Y

MiICROFILMED
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Petition for Administrative Variance
98 -IS4-A

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /045" (3ggsyct  HP
which is presently coned 1D, 4 3, 4

This Petition shall be flied with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimere County and which Is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, herehy peﬂt\onfova\fariance?rom Section(s) / 6 0 2 5 8 8 9 / ’4 b 08,3 196%7

70 PERMiT 4 3 TIPEVRAD 56 78A5C K N L / "

OF THE /&SZPWA?&W /7 25 « SUN oF SIDEWDLS oF (3TN LiEU
- Lid

& MAYNUS Tl OF
of the Zoning Regulations of Beélmore County 1o the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the followlng reasons: (Indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

SEE AFFIDAVIT

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescnbeq by Zoning Heguiatlons
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing- & this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulatlons and restriclions of Baltimore County adopted purstiant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
. rd

IN?AMI declare and afiirm, under the penalties of perjury, that Ilwé are the
legdl owner(s) of 1hg nroperty which is the suject of this Patition,

Contract Furchaaer.'Lelasee: Legal Ownar(s) "\\
/ MAD Lyl Zac,ns (RANCIS
\_‘ ‘

(Type ot Print Name) (Type or Print Name)/

Slgnature / Signature

.

Address P (Type or Print Name)
7
Ve '

Gity Stafy' - Zipcode Slgnature
Attorney for Petitionar; '

(05 GukSucH Ko, “Sb0- 0484
{Type of Print Name) Address Phone No

Timoninny, Mb__R(of3-¥3/7

City State Zincode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of represantative to he contagted. -
. - r
Address Phone No. Name O
I

Clty State Zipcode Address . ’ Phone No,

[

A Publlc Hearlng having been requestad and/or lound o be required, It is ordered by the Zening Commissioner of Baitimore Counly,-this _ - day af NP

thal the subjeci matter of fvis petition be set for a public hearing , cdvertised, as required by the loning Regutalions of Baltimore Couniv,‘ln we nawsmﬁers of geneml
chrculation throughou! Baltimare County, anc that the properly be repasted.

1onlng Commissioner of Baltimore Counly

REVIEWED ﬁ{_ DATE: # / ;/94? @ Printed with Soyboan Ink ITEM #: &'% %

on Recycled Papar
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VARIANCE DESCRIPTION

Located on the south side of Gorsuch Road approximately

120' east of the east side of Tree Lane. Being known as lot 3

as shown on Plat 4 of Yorkshire which plat is recorded in

the land records of Baltimore County in book 22 folio 148.

Also known as 105 Gorsuch R&ad.



CERTIFMICATE OF POSTING -
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ﬁ /59— /j(
Towsen, Maryland

5 Date of Mng---.[/’/é’?_fz----_.,.

District. c e e .
Posted for: ...... &K{‘-’?I-ﬁ‘f ...................................................................

Petitioner; _,.Z(/ﬁﬁfé%---éfﬁff..f?}.’i{é’!---, ............ P cmm——————————————————— e s
Location of propcty:--nzérf":.-é‘?lé?’_éfffe{_-ﬂfvféf .....................................

Number of Signet Vi




B Dolifnrore Uiy . | . F@@@ﬂ[@ﬁ

Zoning Administration & \ .
Development Managcment ) 75 —I gt’{ ﬂ'

71X West Chesapeuke Avenne
Towson, Maryland 21204 Account; R-001-6180

- /oo o T

;Qgc; Uk A i Ce e

OO 50. 00
! Stsn Posrinie— . 35,00

TITRL (j’/ 85,06
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

L}

1

- Baltimore County Goverbment
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Mahdgement

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PHockpumid

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations requike that hotice b given Lo

t

.
.
.

the general public/neighboring property owneérs telitive to pkoparty: '
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. Forx those patitibh#
which require a public hearing, this notlce l& sccomplishad by postitd .-
a sign on the property and placement of a notice lnh at ledst oies :

newspaper of general circulation in the Co\jhty.i‘

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the pebitioher is responsibie for

the costs associated with these reduirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

time of filing.

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at Ehé_ '

2)  Billing for legal advertising, due upon keceipt, will domae
from and should be remitted directly to the hewkpéper. \
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL $TAY isiuaNcy oF zoNiMg 6HbER.

For newegpaper advertising:

item No.: I%O?

petitioner:MANU LUCAS FRANUS.

Location: (05 OJ()RSUC,H RO .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAHE: _MADLIN LUCKS  FRANUS

nobRESS: 10 (AoRducH R -

TiMomes M. F1093-4319

pHONE NUMBER:__ SbO- 04 8%

‘i.;'fv Ei"_:r\'-:"% GE F aifoa
T\J:ggs uvﬁﬁ?z’?‘?‘"ﬁi#{* 5“55.4"

"y [N
1‘?335! l‘,g’.,,! '

{Revised 04/09/93)
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue

. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

&

December 20, 1994

Ms Madlyn Lucas Francis
105 Gorsuch Reoad
Timonium, Maryland 21093

RE: Item No: 183
Case No.: 95-184
Petiticner: Ms Francis

Dear Ms Francis:

The Zoning Advisory Committees (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. Said petition was accepted
for processing by, the Office of Zoning Administration and Development
Management (ZADM), Develcpment Control Section on November 17, 1994.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties, 1. e. zoning commissioner, attorney, )
petitioner, ete. are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce

Hatson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely, . a
i;’ H ] ﬂ j'{? !,v’f:) . 'ff,-" Y, - s
oy \... _:',a;'\__‘-\ l ‘.u| - . . F_,/‘ ¢
B ..[, \:‘ 5
W. Carl Richards, Jr. A
Zoning Supervisor "
WCR/jw
Attachment(s)

WCROFIL g,

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recyclad Papor



‘ . . Baltimore County Government .
Fire Departm@nt

700 Hast Joppa Road Suite 901 ,
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

DATE: 18700794

Py v bel JTabn o

D v e 1(.3

i 1.1; Acdministration and
Development Managemngnt

Baltimore County OfFfice Building
Towgon, MDD E1E204%

ML “TH! R R

RiEs  Froperty Owneee s SER BEELOW

LGG&TI&NH DIETRIBLTION MERTING OF NOV. 28, 1994

Themm Np.r SEE BELOW 2oV Agsmcie s

Gt Lemeys

Forsuant o your request, the referenced propevty has hesn surveyed
fry this furesu arwd bthe comments below are applicable amd veguivsd o
e govrectecd o incorpovated dvto the Final plans For the ovropsriy.

@B They Ps“w Marshal 's OFfFice has no commerbs &b this ©ine,
T h:lhﬁfM[& TOOTHE FOLLOWING ITEM MUMBERE: 176,179, 180, 18
(Hﬁl) 16158 ’

AL
o HONE BE7--4081 , ME-110EF

REVIEWER: LT, ROBERT M. S6L
Fire Marzhal OFF]

oo Fi?m

@ " Printadan F%acvc?ad Paper ‘ dﬂ jgi?@FiLM Eﬂ



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCHE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Pirector DATE: Dec. 5, 1994
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM: bert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Developers BEngineering BSection

ERE: Zoning Adviesory Committee Meeting
for December 5, 18984
Item No. 183/

The Developerse Engineering Section has reviewed
the subject zZoning item., The centerline of an existing 10-
foot storm drain easement containing a 30-inch diameter
reinforced concrete cement plpe rune along the west property
line of this lot. No permanent structure should be located
in this County eagement.

EWB:gw



BALTIMORE COQUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 30, 1994
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

TROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning and Zoning has~no comments on the following petition(s):
Item Nog. 178, 179, 180, 181, 182, 183\ 185, 187, 188 and 189

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
informaticon, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by: ) WM

/ o, !

Division Chief:

PK/JL

NC178/PZONE/ZAC1
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N . . 0. James Lighthizer
SO\ Maryland Departmentof Transportation oo
< villl) State Highway Administration Administrator
//-95 G
Ms. Julie Winiarski Re: Baltimore County (
Zoning Administration and Item No.: 2] A L_>
Development Management */B7
County Office Building
Room 109
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
ATIY Mo, Jovee whrsod
Dear Ms. Winiarski:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

. onald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/

MICROFILjigy,
My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1.800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Malling Address: P.Q. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10: ZADM DATE: /%//57/5"/

FROM: DEPRM
Development Coordination

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Agenda: gee. Gelew”

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management hag no.
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items: ‘

Item #'s: (;& 707/%:'”%/ ///&g/ft/

Jloma # (78 179,180, /&3} 59, 185"

My, o 12/5/7Y

771%954 /2/2/99/
/7 /f/‘/)/?&.} /994/ /95, 198

LS:sp

LETTY2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

bfed pos i
e Bl i Wik
i LR ¥



Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue o
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

November 28, 1994

ROTICE OF CASE NUMBER ASSTGRMENT

TO: Madlyn Lucas Francis
105 Gorsuch Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093-4319

Re:! CASE NUMBER: 95-184-3 (Item 183}
105 Gorsuch Road
§/S Gorsuch Road, 120' E of E/S Tree Lane
8th Election District - 4th Councilmanic

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case
number., Contact made wi 2 office regarding the status of this cage ghould reference the case number and
be directed to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1)  Your property will be posted on or before today's date. The closing date (December 12, 1994) is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing, After the closing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may (a) grant the requested relisf, (b) deny the
requested relief, or (c) demwand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. Yom will receive written
notification as to whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether due to 3 neigbbor's formal request or by Order of the ’
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
newspaper., Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).

3) Please be advised that you mist return the sign and post to this office. They may be retwrmed after the
closing date, Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERTOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

Arnold Jablonm - . 7
Director

%, Printed with Soybean ink
:> on Recycied Paper




103 Gorsuch Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093
October 28, 1994

To Whom It May Concern,

I am the sole owner of the property which lies adjacent to the west
side of 105 Gorsuch Road. I have no objection to a variance
request for a carport being erected upon the property.

Nevtos £ dnn
Richard E. Troy

(B} 410 560-3508
(W) 410 605-7094
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